

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10-12-60	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
RYDER PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, INC.	Name: FirstGroup America, Inc.
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Address: One Centennial Plaza 705 Central Avenue Suite 500 Cincinnatio, Ohio 45202
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership x Corporation-State Florida
Other Execution Date: September 24, 1999	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:Yes X_No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X_No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/793381, 75/793352; 75/793380; 75/793351 Additional numbers attached?	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4
Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. 1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036-6799	
Attention: Mary L. Kevlin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 115.00 X Enclosed Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-3415.
	8. Deposit Account No. <u>03-3415</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mary L. Kevlin October 12, 2000	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Mail to: U.S.Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231	



Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that Articles of Amendment were filed on October 1, 1999, for RYDER PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, INC. which changed its name to FIRSTGROUP AMERICA, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida.

The document number of this corporation is P93000083915.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Twenty-fifth day of October, 1999



CR2EO22 (1-99)

K**atherine Harris** Katherine Harris Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 002162 FRAME: 0151

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

RYDER PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts these Articles Of Amendment.

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is Ryder Public

Transportation Services, Inc.

SECOND: The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation are amended by changing the Article numbered "First" so that, as amended, said Article shall read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is:

"FirstGroup America, Inc."

THIRD:

The business address is:

One Centennial Plaza

705 Central Avenue, Suite 500

Cincinnatio Ohio 45202

FOURTH: The Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on the 13th day of September, 1999., by the Board of Directors. Shareholder action was not required.

SIGNED this 24th day of September, 1999.

By

Jøhn H. Dom

President / Director

i:\law\corp\amend\rsts-chg.doc

RECORDED: 10/12/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002162 FRAME: 0152